

PHEASANT BRANCH GREENWAY ENHANCEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9517

DATE: 11/14/24

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
				Price	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,300.00
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	60.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.50
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.75
10911 - MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$236,173.56	\$236,173.56	\$896,328.00	\$572,000.00	\$572,000.00	\$1,600,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION - CUT (COMMON) - C.Y.	77532.00	\$17.55	\$1,360,686.60	\$26.13	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$32.00
20109 - FINISH GRADING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.96	\$1.88	\$1.88	\$20.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	500.00	\$2.40	\$1,200.00	\$2.60	\$2.32	\$2.32	\$2.60
20141 - GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FABRIC - S.Y.	990.00	\$7.75	\$7,672.50	\$3.30	\$5.67	\$5.67	\$2.40
20205 - SELECT FILL - C.Y.	1410.00	\$6.00	\$8,460.00	\$9.00	\$26.14	\$26.14	\$16.00
20208 - SELECT FILL SAND - C.Y.	156.00	\$18.20	\$2,839.20	\$10.00	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$40.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	837.00	\$18.00	\$15,066.00	\$15.75	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$21.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	67234.00	\$4.95	\$332,808.30	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$2.75
20247 - MEDIUM RIPRAP (GLACIER FIELD STONE) - TON	198.00	\$64.00	\$12,672.00	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$75.00
20251 - HEAVY RIPRAP (GLACIER FIELD STONE) - TON	705.00	\$70.00	\$49,350.00	\$55.00	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$75.00
20256 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	2236.00	\$4.30	\$9,614.80	\$4.00	\$2.83	\$2.83	\$3.80
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	655.00	\$1.75	\$1,146.25	\$3.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$2.00
20301 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	84.00	\$2.35	\$197.40	\$10.00	\$2.35	\$2.35	\$2.50
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURES - EACH	5.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	15.00	\$390.00	\$5,850.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00
20314.1 - REMOVE PIPE (STORM) - L.F.	1263.00	\$0.01	\$12.63	\$3.20	\$47.00	\$47.00	\$1.00
20314.2 - REMOVE PIPE (SANITARY) - L.F.	1286.00	\$0.01	\$12.86	\$3.50	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$1.00
20321.1 - REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	800.00	\$8.50	\$6,800.00	\$3.75	\$6.30	\$6.30	\$1.00
20321.2 - REMOVE ASPHALTIC SURFACE - S.Y.	4132.00	\$3.00	\$12,396.00	\$2.00	\$2.80	\$2.80	\$8.00
20321.3 - REMOVE ASPHALTIC TRAIL - S.Y.	1165.00	\$4.20	\$4,893.00	\$2.00	\$2.80	\$2.80	\$7.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & 20323 - REMOVE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE (GREENWAY) - S.Y.	1450.00	\$3.35	\$4,857.50	\$5.00	\$7.20	\$7.20	\$5.00
20328 - REMOVE APRON END AND GATES - EACH	365.00	\$1.50	\$547.50	\$18.00	\$4.60	\$4.60	\$2.30
20336 - PIPE PLUG - EACH	13.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$200.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$650.00
20401 - CLEARING - I.D.	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00
20404 - CLEARING - LUMP SUM	471.00	\$24.00	\$11,304.00	\$29.54	\$29.54	\$29.54	\$41.75
20404 - CLEARING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00	\$68,675.00	\$68,575.00	\$68,575.00	\$102,000.00

PHEASANT BRANCH GREENWAY ENHANCEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9517

DATE: 11/14/24

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
20406 - GRUBBING - I.D.	251.00	\$18.00	\$4,518.00	\$10.55	\$10.55	\$9.80
20409 - GRUBBING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,242.50	\$14,242.50	\$29,800.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	2300.00	\$4.00	\$9,200.00	\$3.96	\$1.25	\$1.30
20970 - TREES, SHRUBS, PERENENIALS AND GRASS DROUGHT WATERING - EACH	8.00	\$3,939.39	\$31,515.12	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	60.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$112.22	\$330.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	6.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$600.00	\$2,615.53	\$150.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00
21021 - SILT FENCE - COMPLETE - L.F.	1300.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$4.80	\$5.00	\$5.10
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	775.00	\$8.00	\$6,200.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.20
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	42.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$310.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	42.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$100.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	42.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$100.00
21052 - POLYMER STABILIZATION (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$2.10
21062 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE B - S.Y.	49240.00	\$2.40	\$118,176.00	\$2.12	\$1.70	\$1.80
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	3570.00	\$2.00	\$7,140.00	\$2.09	\$1.50	\$1.50
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - L.F.	4385.00	\$4.00	\$17,540.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$5.10
30201.1 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1220.00	\$44.90	\$54,778.00	\$33.50	\$44.90	\$37.50
30201.2 - TYPE "G" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	90.00	\$39.90	\$3,591.00	\$28.50	\$39.90	\$37.50
30302 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	4740.00	\$9.20	\$43,608.00	\$7.90	\$8.60	\$7.00
30304 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	835.00	\$10.40	\$8,684.00	\$9.40	\$9.80	\$9.30
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	90.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$54.00	\$55.00	\$53.00
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	1400.00	\$18.75	\$26,250.00	\$24.25	\$22.00	\$21.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	2780.00	\$18.75	\$52,125.00	\$23.85	\$38.00	\$16.25
40105 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 5 (BREAKER RUN) - TON	214.00	\$20.00	\$4,280.00	\$20.30	\$34.10	\$17.25
40201 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28S - TON	580.00	\$86.06	\$49,914.80	\$85.20	\$85.20	\$88.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 - TON	1355.00	\$88.84	\$120,378.20	\$87.95	\$88.28	\$90.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	50.00	\$3.03	\$151.50	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.10

PHEASANT BRANCH GREENWAY ENHANCEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9517

DATE: 11/14/24

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.			Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	5397.00	\$3.84	\$20,724.48	\$3.80	\$3.80	\$3.90	
50103 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH & FLOWLINES - EACH	1.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,375.89	\$1,500.00	
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	2510.00	\$0.01	\$25.10	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	1674.00	\$0.01	\$16.74	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	1040.00	\$79.00	\$82,160.00	\$95.00	\$42.00	\$60.00	
50227 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV (UNDISTRIBUTED) - T.F.	300.00	\$41.00	\$12,300.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	
50301 - 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	44.00	\$102.00	\$4,488.00	\$179.86	\$133.00	\$170.00	
50302 - 10 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	527.00	\$146.00	\$76,942.00	\$220.88	\$215.00	\$170.00	
50304 - 15 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	49.00	\$409.00	\$20,041.00	\$629.89	\$200.00	\$450.00	
50308 - 27 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	816.00	\$321.00	\$261,936.00	\$513.65	\$320.00	\$500.00	
50352 - 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - L.F.	48.00	\$98.00	\$4,704.00	\$183.31	\$580.00	\$120.00	
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	1.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$65.00	
50361 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$42,490.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE 1 RCP STORM SEWER PIPE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	20.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$103.57	\$113.00	\$110.00	
50403 - 18-INCH TYPE 1 RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	338.00	\$86.00	\$29,068.00	\$120.15	\$156.00	\$120.00	
50404 - 21-INCH TYPE 1 RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	115.00	\$112.00	\$12,880.00	\$168.58	\$113.00	\$120.00	
50405 - 24-INCH TYPE 1 RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	131.00	\$133.00	\$17,423.00	\$175.37	\$118.00	\$140.00	
50409 - 36-INCH TYPE 1 RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	414.00	\$170.00	\$70,380.00	\$284.65	\$195.00	\$210.00	
50424 - 43 INCH X 68 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	50.00	\$303.00	\$15,150.00	\$487.40	\$315.00	\$420.00	
50413 - 48 INCH X 76 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	59.00	\$380.00	\$22,420.00	\$718.37	\$350.00	\$550.00	
50461 - 12 INCH RCP AE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,256.50	\$1,275.00	\$1,800.00	
50463 - 18 INCH RCP AE - EACH	8.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,491.50	\$1,365.00	\$2,000.00	
50464 - 21 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,413.00	\$2,100.00	
50465 - 24 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,465.00	\$2,300.00	
50468 - 36 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,516.50	\$2,020.00	\$3,000.00	
50487 - 43 INCH X 68 INCH HERCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,481.50	\$3,550.00	\$6,100.00	
50488 - 48 INCH X 76 INCH HERCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,648.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,300.00	
50501 - PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (6' X 4') - L.F.	436.00	\$775.00	\$337,900.00	\$861.00	\$900.00	\$830.00	
50502 - PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8' X 4') - L.F.	102.00	\$1,245.00	\$126,990.00	\$1,181.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	
50503 - PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (10 X 4' FOR B-13-943) - L.F.	448.00	\$1,210.00	\$542,080.00	\$1,192.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	

PHEASANT BRANCH GREENWAY ENHANCEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9517

DATE: 11/14/24

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.		Speedway	Integrity	Parisi
		Price	Extension	Sand & Gravel, Inc. Price	Grading & Excavating, Inc. Price	Construction, LLC Price
50504 - PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (12'X6' FOR B-13-942) - L.F.	417.00	\$1,520.00	\$633,840.00	\$1,711.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00
50511 - BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS FOR BOXES 401-403 - EACH	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,405.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,000.00
50512 - BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS FOR BOXES 201-204 - EACH	2.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$31,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00
50513 - BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS FOR BOX 301 - EACH	2.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,000.00
50514 - BOX CULVERT WINGWALLS FOR BOXES 101-103 - EACH	1.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,650.00	\$110,000.00	\$54,000.00
50601 - 12 INCH RCP AE GATE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$641.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00
50603 - 18 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	4.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$789.50	\$1,400.00	\$500.00
50604 - 21 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$932.50	\$1,880.00	\$650.00
50605 - 24 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,300.00	\$680.00
50608 - 36 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,367.50	\$3,700.00	\$1,100.00
50611 - 54 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00
50612 - 60 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,140.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,100.00
50627 - 43 INCH X 68 INCH HERCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,748.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00
50628 - 48 INCH X 76 INCH HERCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,347.50	\$6,800.00	\$3,100.00
50651 - 6X4 BOX CULVERT OUTLET GATE - EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,060.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,400.00
50701 - 4' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	3.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,231.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,100.00
50702 - 5' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	6.00	\$10,100.00	\$60,600.00	\$11,736.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,000.00
50703 - 6' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	1.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$14,903.00	\$10,500.00	\$18,000.00
50722 - 6'X6' CATCHBASIN - EACH	2.00	\$11,150.00	\$22,300.00	\$11,440.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00
50723 - 3' X 3' STORM SAS - EACH	8.00	\$3,850.00	\$30,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,600.00
50724 - 4' X 4' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00
50741 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	1.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	\$5,583.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,100.00
50767 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 2 - EACH	9.00	\$9,350.00	\$84,150.00	\$7,715.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00
50768 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 3 - EACH	4.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$6,565.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,700.00
50783 - INSIDE DROP - V.F.	4.87	\$245.00	\$1,193.15	\$227.66	\$66.00	\$400.00
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	6.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,800.00
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,605.00	\$6,580.00	\$3,600.00
50797 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	10.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$883.60	\$506.00	\$800.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - UNDISTRIBUTED - EACH	10.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,234.00	\$1,010.00	\$680.00
60230 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	100.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.25
60232 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	2945.00	\$13.00	\$38,285.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.20
60241 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - L.F.	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$36.00
60255 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 #6 AND 1 #8 WIRES IN EXISTING OR CONTRACTORINSTALLED CONDUIT - L.F.	3430.00	\$22.00	\$75,460.00	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$8.70
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - L.F.	3045.00	\$5.00	\$15,225.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.10

PHEASANT BRANCH GREENWAY ENHANCEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9517

DATE: 11/14/24

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.			Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	
60402 - CONSTRUCT LB-2 BASE - EACH	16.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$980.00	
60413 - CONSTRUCT TYPE "P" BASE - EACH	1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	
60415 - CONSTRUCT LB-3R BASE - EACH	3.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
60421 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$670.00	
60422 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT POLE - EACH	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$820.00	
60501 - INSTALL CITY FURNISHED STREET LIGHT UNIT - EACH	19.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$820.00	
60702 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - EACH	4.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
60704 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 3 - EACH	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$720.00	
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	4120.00	\$0.38	\$1,565.60	\$0.38	\$0.38	\$0.40	
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	1000.00	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$0.70	
60813 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	584.00	\$12.31	\$7,189.04	\$12.31	\$12.31	\$12.75	
60814 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 8-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$12.31	\$2,462.00	\$12.31	\$12.31	\$12.75	
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	180.00	\$13.40	\$2,412.00	\$13.40	\$13.40	\$13.75	
60822 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	4.00	\$307.00	\$1,228.00	\$307.00	\$307.00	\$320.00	
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	4.00	\$301.00	\$1,204.00	\$301.00	\$301.00	\$310.00	
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$312.10	\$312.10	\$312.10	\$312.10	\$320.00	
60830 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$312.10	\$624.20	\$312.10	\$312.10	\$320.00	
70004 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	230.00	\$183.00	\$42,090.00	\$200.52	\$345.00	\$240.00	
70022 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 24 INCH CASING PIPE - L.F.	135.00	\$222.00	\$29,970.00	\$277.00	\$203.00	\$250.00	
70033 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	3.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,464.25	\$4,000.00	\$6,100.00	
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	5.00	\$2,125.00	\$10,625.00	\$5,275.10	\$7,200.00	\$2,600.00	
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL INSULATION - EACH	17.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$140.00	\$64.00	\$28.00	
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	6.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$441.75	\$550.00	\$500.00	
70111 - FURNISH AND INSTALL ANODE - EACH	6.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$427.25	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	
90001 - STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	

PHEASANT BRANCH GREENWAY ENHANCEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9517

DATE: 11/14/24

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.			Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	
90002 - GROUNDWATER CONTROL/SITE DEWATERING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	
90003 - REMOVAL OF EXCESS DEBRIS (DEMING WAY - NORTH) - TON	5.00	\$262.00	\$1,310.00	\$315.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	
90004 - DREDGE, HAUL, AND DISPOSE OF SEDIMENT - C.Y.	9795.00	\$22.20	\$217,449.00	\$35.37	\$49.00	\$36.50	
90005 - CLAY LINER PROVISION AND PLACEMENT - C.Y.	14685.00	\$38.30	\$562,435.50	\$30.45	\$30.00	\$27.00	
90021 - PRIVATE OUTFALL PROTECTION (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	10.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$510.00	
90022 - APRON ENDWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE SALVAGED - EACH	2.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	
90023 - 4' x 8' STORM STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,145.00	\$33,000.00	\$14,100.00	
90024 - 6' X 7' CATCHBASIN - EACH	2.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,240.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,400.00	
90025 - CULVERT WINGWALL RAILINGS - L.F.	390.00	\$453.00	\$176,670.00	\$297.00	\$213.00	\$220.00	
90030 - ENCASEMENT - SANITARY SEWER - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$56,400.00	\$56,400.00	\$18,565.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
90031 - SANITARY CONCRETE ENCASEMENT AND WING WALL AT DEMING WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$59,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	
90032 - 27 INCH FIBERGLASS REINFORCED SEWER PIPE - L.F.	190.00	\$347.00	\$65,930.00	\$415.64	\$350.00	\$450.00	
90033 - MANHOLE 9-FT DIAMETER - EACH	1.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$48,842.00	\$27,000.00	\$70,000.00	
90034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY FLUSHING HYDRANT - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,149.40	\$7,500.00	\$5,300.00	
90041 - REINFORCED CHECK DAM - EACH	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	
90042 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS II, TYPE B - ORGANIC - S.Y.	11040.00	\$2.95	\$32,568.00	\$2.92	\$2.10	\$2.20	
90043 - INITIAL INVASIVE SPECIES MANAGEMENT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,020.20	\$12,020.20	\$11,900.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,500.00	
90044 - YEAR 1 RESTORATION MAINTENANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$16,161.62	\$16,161.62	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	
90045 - YEAR 2 RESTORATION MAINTENANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$17,474.75	\$17,474.75	\$17,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	
90046 - PLUGS - EACH	10000.00	\$5.74	\$57,400.00	\$5.68	\$7.50	\$7.70	
90047 - CHANNEL BOTTOM SEED MIX - S.Y.	23080.00	\$0.41	\$9,462.80	\$0.41	\$0.57	\$0.60	
90048 - SHORELINE SEED MIX AREAS - S.Y.	11590.00	\$0.42	\$4,867.80	\$0.42	\$0.58	\$0.60	
90049 - UPLAND MESIC PRAIRIE SEED MIX AREAS - S.Y.	36970.00	\$0.99	\$36,600.30	\$0.98	\$1.59	\$1.60	
90050 - WET-MESIC PRAIRIE SEED MIX AREAS - S.Y.	21760.00	\$0.45	\$9,792.00	\$0.45	\$0.57	\$0.60	
90051 - NON-STRAT SUMMER SEED - S.Y.	10695.00	\$0.25	\$2,673.75	\$0.24	\$0.43	\$0.45	
90061 - BOLLARDS - EACH	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$860.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	

PHEASANT BRANCH GREENWAY ENHANCEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9517

DATE: 11/14/24

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.		Speedway	Integrity	Parisi
		Price	Extension	Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
90062 - PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN (4' x 6') - EACH	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$510.00
90063 - BOUNDARY STAKING - EACH	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$88.00
90064 - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$10,000.00
90065 - FURNISH & INSTALL METERED ELECTRIC SERVICE & BREAKER PANEL - EACH	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00
90066 - REMOVE & REPLACE PRIVATE LIGHT UNIT - EACH	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,200.00
90067 - TEMPORARY CROSSWALK ACCESS - EACH	5.00	\$571.44	\$2,857.20	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$730.00
90070 - AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS / SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY - EACH	74.00	\$567.68	\$42,008.32	\$562.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
90071 - BETULA NIGRA / RIVER BIRCH MULTI-TRUNK - EACH	17.00	\$714.14	\$12,140.38	\$707.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
90072 - CARPINUS CAROLINIANA / AMERICAN HORNBEAM - EACH	13.00	\$835.35	\$10,859.55	\$827.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
90073 - CARYA OVATA / SHAGBARK HICKORY - EACH	13.00	\$1,048.48	\$13,630.24	\$1,038.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
90074 - CARYA CORDIFORMIS / BITTERNUT HICKORY - EACH	11.00	\$912.12	\$10,033.32	\$903.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
90075 - CRATAEGUS CRUS-GALLI / THORNLESS HAWTHORN - EACH	22.00	\$964.65	\$21,222.30	\$955.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
90076 - QUERCUS MACROCARPA / BUR OAK - EACH	34.00	\$785.86	\$26,719.24	\$778.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
90077 - QUERCUS X SCHUETTI / SWAMP BUR OAK - EACH	18.00	\$846.46	\$15,236.28	\$838.00	\$500.00	\$510.00
90078 - ARONIA MELANOCARPA / BLACK CHOKEBERRY - EACH	11.00	\$148.48	\$1,633.28	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90079 - CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS / BUTTONBUSH - EACH	67.00	\$148.48	\$9,948.16	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90080 - COMPTONIA PEREGRINA / SWEET FERN - EACH	42.00	\$148.48	\$6,236.16	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90081 - CORYLUS AMERICANA / AMERICAN HAZELNUT - EACH	48.00	\$148.48	\$7,127.04	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90082 - ROSA BLANDA / SMOOTH ROSE - EACH	41.00	\$148.48	\$6,087.68	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90083 - SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS / AMERICAN ELDERBERRY - EACH	67.00	\$148.48	\$9,948.16	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90084 - STAPHYLEA TRIFOLIA / AMERICAN BLADDERNUT - EACH	17.00	\$148.48	\$2,524.16	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90085 - VIBURNUM LENTAGO / NANNYBERRY - EACH	56.00	\$148.48	\$8,314.88	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90086 - VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM / BLACKHAW VIRURNUM - EACH	20.00	\$148.49	\$2,969.80	\$147.00	\$250.00	\$260.00
90101 - EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES BRIDGES - EACH	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,700.00
90102 - CONCRETE MASONRY BRIDGES - C.Y.	72.00	\$958.00	\$68,976.00	\$1,081.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,100.00
90103 - EXPANSION DEVICE - L.F.	28.00	\$620.00	\$17,360.00	\$300.00	\$575.00	\$590.00
90104 - PROTECTIVE SURFACE TREATMENT - S.Y.	152.00	\$6.25	\$950.00	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$4.60

PHEASANT BRANCH GREENWAY ENHANCEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9517

DATE: 11/14/24

		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
90105 - BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT HS STRUCTURES - LB	5500.00	\$3.90	\$21,450.00	\$0.85	\$2.00	\$2.10
90106 - BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT HS COATED STRUCTURES - LB	1270.00	\$4.20	\$5,334.00	\$1.10	\$2.25	\$2.30
90107 - RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING - S.Y.	9.00	\$88.00	\$792.00	\$75.00	\$64.00	\$66.00
90108 - PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH - L.F.	120.00	\$4.95	\$594.00	\$11.96	\$1.88	\$23.00
90109 - PREFABRICATED STEEL TRUSS PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE - EACH	1.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$121,055.00	\$144,000.00	\$170,000.00
90110 - STEEL PEDESTRIAN RAILING - L.F.	31.00	\$664.00	\$20,584.00	\$280.00	\$596.00	\$610.00
90111 - CONCRETE PAVEMENT APPROACH SLAB - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,800.00
207 Items	Totals		\$8,017,100.00	\$9,419,158.87	\$9,856,612.27	\$10,442,923.44